

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Vertex Women Leading the Way: Four Honorees Named on CRN's 2024 Women of the Channel List

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA – May 13, 2024 – <u>Vertex, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:VERX) ("Vertex" or the "Company"), a global provider of tax technology solutions, today announced that <u>CRN</u>*, a brand of <u>The Channel</u> <u>Company</u>, has named Sarah Bourne, Partner Development Manager; Bianca Fleischman, Sr. Marketing Manager; Marion Hurn, Sr. Director GTM Indirect Sales; and Kayla Sanderson, Sr. Marketing Manager, to the Women of the Channel list for 2024. Every year, CRN recognizes the achievements of women from vendor, distributor, and solution provider organizations whose vision and leadership have a beneficial influence on the technology industry.

The CRN 2024 Women of the Channel honorees are creative, strategic leaders who show ongoing commitment to using their skills to innovate and drive success for their partners and customers. With this recognition, CRN honors these women leaders for their unwavering dedication and commitment to furthering channel excellence.

"We are proud to amplify the exceptional contributions of Marion, Sarah, Kayla and Bianca as a testament to the profound impact women have on our industry," said Ann Hollins, Chief People Officer at Vertex. "This recognition highlights their pursuit of excellence and underscores our commitment to promoting diversity, equity and inclusion. We will continue to focus on empowering all our employees to maximize their potential and drive innovation and success."

Vertex remains committed to delivering an exceptional partner experience – driven in part by the unparalleled professionalism and skill of individuals like Bourne, Fleischman, Hurn and Sanderson.

"It is a great privilege to honor the remarkable achievements of these women leaders in the IT channel," said Jennifer Follett, VP, U.S. Content and Executive Editor, CRN at The Channel Company. "Each woman on the list has demonstrated a deep commitment to innovation and leadership that advances their organizations and drives transformation and success across the IT channel."

The 2024 Women of the Channel list will be featured in the June issue of CRN Magazine, with online coverage starting May 13 at <u>www.CRN.com/WOTC</u>.

About Vertex

Vertex is a leading global provider of indirect tax software and solutions. The company's mission is to deliver the most trusted tax technology enabling global businesses to transact, comply and grow with confidence. Vertex provides solutions that can be tailored to specific industries for major lines of indirect tax, including sales and consumer use, value added and payroll. Headquartered in North America, and with offices in South America and Europe, Vertex employs over 1,400 professionals and serves companies across the globe.

For more information, visit <u>www.vertexinc.com</u> or follow us on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>LinkedIn</u>.

Copyright © 2024 Vertex, Inc. All rights reserved. The information contained herein is intended for information purposes only, may change at any time in the future, and is not legal or tax advice. The product direction and potential roadmap information is not a guarantee, may not be incorporated into any contract, and is not a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality. This information should not be relied upon in making purchasing, legal, or tax decisions. The development, release, and timing of any features or functionality described for Vertex's products remains at the sole discretion of Vertex, Inc. Any statements in this release that are not historical facts are forward-looking statements as defined in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. All forward-looking statements are subject to various risks and uncertainties described in Vertex's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") that could cause actual results to differ materially from expectations. Vertex has no obligation to update.

About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education, and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers, and end-users. Backed by over 40 years of unequaled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

Follow The Channel Company: X and LinkedIn

© 2024. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, Inc. All rights reserved.

Vertex Company Contact: Rachel Litcofsky Vertex, Inc. mediainquiries@vertexinc.com

The Channel Company Contact: Kristin DaSilva The Channel Company kdasilva@thechannelcompany.com